(FY2024)  Revenue >�2.6 billion

HISTORY
 Established 19 years ago by founders and major shareholders,

Ian Pagent and Nick Pagent
 Listed in November 2016

PERFORMANCE
SINCE LISTING

26

ABOUT ASG
ASG was established in 2006 and operates one of Australia's largest networks of luxury and prestige car dealerships.

 67 new car dealerships
 3 used car outlets
 6 motorcycle dealerships
 9 specialist prestige vehicle collision repair facilities
 Strategically located in high growth Sydney,

Melbourne, Brisbane, Gold Coast and Auckland

 Dividend per share CAGR 22% 2017FY – 2024FY
 Earnings per share CAGR 12% 2017FY – 2024FY

2

1

1 1

4

811

6

6

3 3

23

2

2

22

11

4

2

4

2

ASG H1 2025FY PRESENTATION FEBRUARY 2025

27

TRACK RECORD OF DELIVERING GROWTH AND SHAREHOLDER RETURNS

*Normalised NPBT excludes AASB16 adjustments, acquisition and restructure costs, acquisition amortisation and impairment. AASB16 impacts excluded for like for like comparison
with historical period as AASB16 came into effect in 2019.
 pro forma 2017FY results

Since listing ASG has maintained a track record of delivering both growth and shareholder returns

2017FY  2024FY Movement
Growth

Revenue $'millions 1,446.0 2,646.9 83%

NPBT normalised* $'millions 38.7 96.0 148%

Gross margin 15% 19.5% 28%

NPBT normalised* margin 2.7% 3.6% 34%

EBITDA normalised* margin 3.8% 6.0% 57%

Shareholder returns

EPS (cents) statutory 6.1 30.3 399%

DPS (cents) declared 4.6 18.0 291%

ASG H1 2025FY PRESENTATION FEBRUARY 2025

28

AASB16 LEASES IMPACT

2025FY is estimated to have a negative �2.9m PBT (excluding acquisitions) impact due to AASB16 subject to lease renewals, CPI
increases, foreign exchange rate movements, new leases or disposal of leases.

A$m Pre AASB16 AASB16
After

AASB16
Total Revenue 1,369.4 1,369.4
Gross Profit 250.4 250.4
Opex (194.6) 25.0 (170.3)
EBITDA 55.1 25.0 80.1
Depreciation (9.8) (20.2) (30.0)
Acquisition amortisation (2.5) (2.5)
Impairment of goodwill
EBIT 47.6 47.6
Interest Expense (25.8) (6.5) (32.3)
PBT 17.1 (1.8) 15.3

H1 2025FY Statutory

A$m Pre AASB16 AASB16
After

AASB16
Total Revenue 1,341.6 1,341.6
Gross Profit 264.8 264.8
Opex (180.3) 23.3 (157.0)
EBITDA 84.5 23.3 107.8
Depreciation (8.1) (19.4) (27.5)
Acquisition amortisation (2.0) (2.0)
Impairment of property 0.00 0.00
EBIT 74.3 78.3
Interest Expense (21.8) (5.6) (27.4)
PBT 52.5 (1.6) 50.9

H1 2024FY Statutory

ASG H1 2025FY PRESENTATION FEBRUARY 2025

QUESTIONS

IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

This presentation contains summary information about Autosports Group Limited (ACN 614 505 261) (ASG) and its activities current as at the date of this presentation. The information in this presentation is of
general background and does not purport to be complete. It should be read in conjunction with ASG’s other periodic and continuous disclosure announcements filed with the Australian Securities Exchange,
which are available at www.asx.com.au.

This presentation is for information purposes only and is not a prospectus or product disclosure statement, financial product or investment advice or a recommendation to acquire ASG shares or other